414 Grant Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Dear President and Council Members: 

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Public Works to enter into a sub-award agreement with 
Riverlife, for the purpose of spending grant funds in the amount of TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 
($250,000.00) dollars to support the renovation of Allegheny Riverfront Park.  We are requesting a waiver of Rule 8.  
This waiver is requested to maintain the project’s timeline.  

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.